
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
ENVIRONMENT AND FORESTS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3449
ANSWERED ON:17.04.2000
PLAN ALLOCATION FOR DEVELOPMENT OF ENVIRONMENT AND FORESTS IN U.P.
JAWAHAR LAL JAISWAL

Will the Minister of ENVIRONMENT AND FORESTS be pleased to state:

(a) the funds utilised out of the allocation made for the development of environment and forests in Uttar Pradesh during the last three years apart from the expenses met on the salaries and maintenance; and

(b) the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF ENVIRONMENT & FORESTS

(SHRI BABU LAL MARANDI)

(a) & (b) The Ministry of Environment and Forests has released Rs. 6422.64 lakhs, Rs. 6538.16 lakhs and Rs. 7948.76 lakhs during 1997-98, 1998-99 and 1999-2000 respectively to the State of Uttar Pradesh for the development of Environment and Forests. State Government has utilised Rs. 6350.42 lakhs and Rs. 9565.79 lakhs in1997-98 and 1998-99 respectively. Utilisation figures are not available for 1999-2000. The whole amount is to be spent on the components approved for taking up developmental activities under various schemes.
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